National
Semiconductor
DS1631/DS3631, DS1632/DS3632, DS1633/DS3633,
DS1634/DS3634 CMOS Dual Peripheral Drivers
General Description
The DS1631 series of dual peripheral drivers was de­
signed to be a universal set of interface components for
CMOS circuits.

FIGURE 5. Switching Times.
6-14
Connection Diagrams, Truth Tables, and Ordering Information
DS1631
Metal Can Package
Vcc
(Pm 4 is electrically connected to the case )
Order Number DS1631H/DS3631H
Dual-In-Line Package
Vcc B2 A2 X2
TOP VIEW
Order Number 3631N
Dual-In-Line Package
A1 B1 NC NC NC XI GND
TOP VIEW
Order Number DS1631J/DS3631J
Positive logic: AB=X
A B OUTPUT X
0 0 0
1 0 0
0
1
1
1
0
1
DS1632
Metal Can Package
Vcc
(Pm 4 is electrically connected to the case.)
Order Number DS1632H/DS3632H
Dual-ln-Line Package
TOP VIEW
Order Number DS3632N
Dual-ln-Line Package
A1 B1 NC NC NC X1 GND
TOP VIEW
Order Number DS1632J/DS3632J
Positive logic: AB=X
A B OUTPUT X
0 0 1
1 0 1

63
4
Connection Diagrams, Truth Tables, and Ordering Information
DS1633
Metal Can Package
Vcc
TOP VIEW
(Pm 4 is electrically connected to the case.)
Order Number DS1633H/DS3633H
Dual-In-Line Package
A1 B1 X1 GND
TOP VIEW
Order Number DS3633N
Dual-1 n-Line Package
A1 B1 NC NC NC XI GND
TOP VIEW
Order Number DS1633J/DS3633J
Positive logic: A + B = X
A B OUTPUT X
0 0 0
1 0 1
0
1
1
1
1
1
DS1634
Metal Can Package
Vcc
TOP VIEW
(Pin 4 is electrically connected to the case.)
Order Number DS1634H/DS3634H
Duat-ln-Line Package
Vcc B2 A2 X2
TOP VIEW
Order Number DS3634N
Dual-In-Line Package
A1 B1 NC NC NC XI GND
TOP VIEW
Order Number DS1634J/DS3634J
Positive logic: A + B = X
A B OUTPUT X
0 0 1
1 0 0